Alaska Interagency Coordination Center

Preparedness . . Personnel on complex fires will be
Level 1 Situation Report tallied on complex itself.
Friday - 08/12/2022
Alaska moved to PL 1 at 1800
Wildland Fires New Out Active Merged YTD Fires YTD Acres

GAD (Galena Zone) 0 0 20 0 43 478,190.5

MID (Military) 0 0 5 0 14 80.6

TAD (Tanana Zone) 1 1 53 3 73 684,275.7

UYD (Upper Yukon Zone) 0 0 43 1 66 357,121.4
eomIEm 00 a0 e

CRS (Copper River) 0 0 1 0 12 189.3
DAS (Delta) 0 1 9 0 21 46,035.0
FAS (Fairbanks) 0 0 11 0 49 162,466.2
KKS (Kenai) 0 0 2 0 3 65 302
MSS (AnchorageMatSu Area) 0 0 2 0 123 1333
SWS (Southwest) 0 0 3 0 61 1,349,891.2
TAS (Tok) 0 2 7 0 : 16 23870
CGF (Chugach) 0 0 4 0 | 16 95
TNF (Tongass) 1 1 2 0 14 3.0
Active Wildfires:
Protection Summary: CRI FUL MOD LIM NoEntry TOTAL
AFS Protection: 0 11 16 98 0 125
DOF Protection: 4 17 0 14 0 35
USEFS Protection: 1 0 3 2 0 6
Protection Totals: 5 28 19 114 0 166



Staffed
Contained (S/C) Uncontained (S/U)
AFS Protection: 0 1
DOF Protection: 0 1
USFS Protection: 0 0
Status Totals: 0 2

Unstaffed
Contained (U/C) Uncontained (U/U)
11 108
11 23
3 3
25 134

Acres
2 New 1.1
2 Staffed 85,268.4
160 Monitor 1,495,607.5
3 Out 157.9
3 Prescribed 65,866.0

170 Fires Total Acres: 1,646,900.9

Acreage Change

1,092.0
127,881.9
0.0

4.0

YTD Fires YTD Acres
Military 3 66,414.0
National Park Service 1 0.1
State of Alaska 4 599.1
U.S. Forest Service 1 18.0
Fuels Management Totals: 9 67,031.2

New Active Out Yesterday
0 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 3 0

Human: 266
Lightning: 276
Undetermined: 31
573

11,641.8 Acres
3,048,576.0 Acres
20,595.1 Acres

Total: 3,080,812.9 Acres



New

Count: 2 Acres: 1.1
Daily Report From: 08/11 1.0 Acreage On 08/11
PZ2U Lat: 66 06.4783 Status: Out 08/11 Acres: 1.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 150 22.8300 Start Date: 08/11 Area: TAD
PDPZ2U Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
637 Name: Maverick Cause: Lightning

Fire was discovered by BLM Agency aircraft. No fire activity was observed, fire called out.

Daily Report From: 08/11

PZ1D Lat:
231635 Lon:
Owner:

635 Name:

Fire called out.

0.1 Acreage On 08/11

55 35.0383 Status: Out 08/11 Acres: 0.1 Option: NOENTRY

131 38.2450 Start Date: 08/11 Area: TNF

USFS Unit: AKTNF-Tongass National Forest

Long Arm Cause: Human
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Complexed

Count: 50

Acres: 895,620.6

Acreage Change: 18,267.0

Daily Report From: 08/08

PQN6 Lat:
204899 Lon:
PNPQN6 Owner:

899 Name:

61 34.2167
158 00.3833
State

Lime Complex

Status:lomple

Unit:

Lime Complex

Currently mapped at 865,625 acres and unstaffed.

188 Hook Creek
189  Nushagak River

190 South Lime Lake / 228 Swift River*
197 Gagarhah River / 198 Stony River*

193 Cabin Creek
205 Upper Talarik

206 Aghaluk Mountain
207 Maka Creek

216 Telaquana River

239 Pike Creek/ 240 Koktuli River*

244 Door Mountain

245 Kiknik /246 Titnuk Creek*
247 Dummy Creek

273 Door Creek

* fires have burned together

Acres:
Start Date:
AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

0.1 Acreage On 08/08
0.1 Option: Limited
06/16 Area: SWS

Cause:

Daily Report From: 08/08

Bean Complex

0.1 Acreage On 08/08

PRTO Lat: 64 59.2567 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option:
Lon: 150 54.3235 Personnel: 3 Start Date: 06/25 Area: TAD
PDPRTO Owner: Unit:
898 Name: Bean Complex Cause:
Currently mapped at 212,503 acres.
Fires that are part of this complex:
564 Cosna Bluff (formerly on Dalton)
561 Elephant
557 Rock
366 Oval (merged)
348 Allen
343 Dragon (merged)
327 Hutlinana
315 Chitanana
314 Vachon (merged)
312 Bitzshitini
282 Bean
181 Omega Creek
Daily Report From: 08/08 Poorman Complex 0.1 Acreage On 08/08
PR4E Lat: 64 30.9417 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option:
Lon: 154 54.8683 Start Date: 06/28 Area: GAD
PDPR4E Owner: Unit:
897 Name: Poorman Complex Cause:

Currently mapped at 128,432 acres and unstaffed.

This complex is comprised of 3 fires:

335---Donut
352---Camp Creek
369---Sunset
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Complexed Count: 50

Acres: 895,620.6

Acreage Change: 18,267.0

Daily Report From: 08/08

PSKS5 Lat: 66 00.7820 Status: U/U
Lon: 150 10.8169
PDPSKS5 Owner: Unit:
896 Name: Dalton Highway Complex

Complex currently mapped at 91,680 acres and unstaffed.
The fires that are or have been in this complex:

565
564
562
560
556
555
543
521
494
487
441
372
359
337
336
319
318
317

Gold Pan

Cosna Bluff

Fort Hamlin Hills
Moose Creek
Montana Gulch (out)
Idaho Bar
Tozitna (out)
Little Salt
Prospect

Little Dall

MM 125

Huron
Troublesome
Ray

Douglas

Fish

Curky

Milepost

Acres: 0.1
Start Date: 07/01

Dalton nghway Complex 0.1 Acreage On 08/08

Option:
Area: TAD

Cause:

Daily Report From: 08/08

Middle Tanana Complex

0.1
Start Date: 07/03

Acres:

PS4pP Lat: 64 22.0000 Status: U/U
212894 Lon: 144 57.0000
PNPS4P Owner: Private Unit:  AKPRI-Private
894 Name: Middle Tanana Complex
Currently mapped at 62,861 acres and unstaffed.
This Complex is comprised of:
420----Marshall Mtn.
427----South Fork
375----Porcupine
296----Yukon Creek
295----Central Creek Airstrip
437----Central Creek
455----Gold Hub
472----California Creek
460----Gilles Creek
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Complexed

Count: 50 Acres: 895,620.6 Acreage Change: 18,267.0

Daily Report From
PTO7

PDPTO07
893

1 08/11

Lat:
Lon:
Owner:
Name:

Paradise Complex 0.1 Acreage On 08/11

63 55.4100 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option:

152 53.8650 Start Date: 07/07 Area: TAD
Unit:

Paradise Complex Cause:

This Complex is currently mapped at 275,703 acres and unstaffed.

Fires currently included in this complex:

510----Bear Paw

508----Starr
507----Sischu
504----American
385----Leaf

225----Snohomish
185----Hog Butte

Part of the Dalton Highway Complex

Daily Report From: 08/03 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PUU7 Lat: 65 22.8367 Status: U/U Acres: 93.6 Option: Limited
Lon: 150 14.3050 Start Date: 07/12 Area: TAD

PDPUU7 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

565 Name: Gold Pan Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/01 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PUQ7 Lat: 66 01.2967 Status: U/U Acres: 755.2 Option: Limited
232562 Lon: 150 06.7433 Start Date: 07/12 Area: TAD
PDPUQ7 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

562 Name: Fort Hamlin Hills Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/03 Part of the Bean Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/02
PUM4 Lat: 65 14.5283 Status: U/C Acres: 110.0 Option: Modified
231561 Lon: 150 06.2467 Start Date: 07/12 Area: TAD
PDPUM4 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

561 Name: Elephant Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PUM2 Lat: 65 36.6983 Status: U/U Acres: 340.1 Option: Limited

Lon: 150 34.4700 Start Date: 07/12 Area: TAD

PDPUM2 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

560 Name: Moose Creek Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/03 Part of the Bean Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/02
PUJS Lat: 6517.0467 Status: U/C Acres: 1.0 Option: Limited
231557 Lon: 150 14.0467 Start Date: 07/11 Area: TAD
PDPUJ5 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

557 Name: Rock Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PUJ2 Lat: 65 28.6067 Status: U/C Acres: 201.8 Option: Limited
232555 Lon: 149 58.9017 Start Date: 07/11 Area: TAD
PDPUJ2 Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKDYN-Doyon, Limited

555 Name: Idaho Bar Cause: Lightning
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Complexed

Count: 50 Acres: 895,620.6 Acreage Change: 18,267.0

Part of the Dalton Highway Complex

Daily Report From: 07/24 No Acreage Change Since 07/23
PT4L Lat: 65 47.4198 Status: U/C Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 149 59.0460 Start Date: 07/08 Area: TAD
PDPT4L Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
521 Name: Little Salt Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Paradise Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/29
PTIR Lat: 64 01.8000 Status: U/U Acres: 3,208.3 Option: Limited
Lon: 151 13.1883 Start Date: 07/07 Area: TAD
PDPTIR Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
510 Name: Bear Paw Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/09 Part of the Paradise Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/04
PTO0Z Lat: 63 56.3700 Status: U/U Acres: 301.8 Option: Limited
Lon: 151 34.9733 Start Date: 07/07 Area: TAD
PDPTO0Z Owner: NPS Unit: AKDEP-Denali National Park and Preserve
508 Name: Starr Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Paradise Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/26
PT00 Lat: 64 03.5967 Status: U/U Acres: 8,577.2 Option: Limited
Lon: 152 49.7933 Start Date: 07/07 Area: TAD
PDPTO00 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
507 Name: Sischu Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/24 Part of the Paradise Complex 16.0 Acreage Change Since 07/22
PTOD Lat: 64 05.9000 Status: U/U Acres: 9,843.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 153 46.4883 Start Date: 07/06 Area: TAD
PDPTOD Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
504 Name: American Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Bean Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PTUS Lat: 66 45.6467 Status: U/U Acres: 410.2 Option: Limited
Lon: 150 34.7883 Start Date: 07/06 Area: UYD
PDPTUS Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
494 Name: Prospect Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/30 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex 1.8 Acreage Change Since 07/28
PTLS Lat: 66 04.4667 Status: U/U Acres: 289.8 Option: Limited
Lon: 149 34.2067 Start Date: 07/05 Area: UYD
PDPTLS Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
487 Name: Little Dall Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 Part of the Middle Tanana Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/09
PTOE Lat: 64 22.5000 Status: U/U Acres: 700.0 Option: Limited
212472 Lon: 144 37.9200 Start Date: 07/04 Area: DAS
PNPTOE Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
472 Name: California Creek Cause: Lightning
Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire and found one smoke.
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Complexed

Count: 50 Acres: 895,620.6 Acreage Change: 18,267.0

Daily Report From: 08/11

PS7N Lat:
212460 Lon:
PNPS7N Owner:

460 Name:

Part of the Middle Tanana Complex -442.9 Acreage Change Since 07/31

64 24.5200 Status: U/U Acres: 2,374.1 Option: Full
145 50.5100 Start Date: 07/04 Area: DAS
State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

Gilles Creek Cause: Lightning

Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire and reported one smoke along the perimeter.

Daily Report From: 08/11

PS6N Lat:
212455 Lon:
PNPS6N Owner:

455 Name:

Part of the Middle Tanana Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/06

64 23.6100 Status: U/U Acres: 16,199.7 Option: Full

145 28.2600 Start Date: 07/04 Area: DAS
State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

Gold Hub Cause: Lightning

Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire and found four smokes along the perimeter.

Daily Report From: 08/04

Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/31

PS38 Lat: 66 38.8067 Status: U/U Acres: 3,304.5 Option: Limited
Lon: 150 39.5517 Start Date: 07/03 Area: UYD

PDPS38 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

441 Name: MM 125 Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 Part of the Middle Tanana Complex -134.4 Acreage Change Since 07/31
PS4K Lat: 64 23.2100 Status: U/U Acres: 6,904.6 Option: Full
212437 Lon: 145 01.8800 Start Date: 07/03 Area: DAS
PNPS4K Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

437 Name: Central Creek Cause: Lightning

Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire, no smoke reported.

Daily Report From: 08/11

PSOC Lat:
212427 Lon:
PNPSOC Owner:

427 Name:

Part of the Middle Tanana Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/31

64 10.8000 Status: U/U Acres: 3,785.0 Option: Full

145 22.1417 Start Date: 07/02 Area: DAS
State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

South Fork Cause: Lightning

Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire and reported three smokes around the perimeter.

Daily Report From: 07/09

Part of the Middle Tanana Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/01

PTOG Lat: 64 43.3300 Status: U/U Acres: 0.3 Option: Limited
211420 Lon: 145 55.2400 Start Date: 07/01 Area: FAS
PNPTOG Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

420 Name: Marshall Mountain Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Paradise Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/22
PRY5 Lat: 63 51.5922 Status: U/U Acres: 11,177.6 Option: Limited
232385 Lon: 154 25.4100 Start Date: 06/26 Area: TAD
PDPRY5 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

385 Name: Leaf Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 Part of the Middle Tanana Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/31
PTOF Lat: 64 38.8800 Status: U/U Acres: 12,391.0 Option: Limited
211375 Lon: 145 00.7900 Start Date: 06/24 Area: FAS
PNPTOF Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

375 Name: Porcupine Creek Cause: Lightning

Fairbanks helicopter 930 did a recon over the fire and found no heat or smoke around the entire fire perimeter and interior.
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Complexed

Count: 50 Acres: 895,620.6 Acreage Change: 18,267.0

Part of the Dalton Highway Complex

Daily Report From: 08/05 No Acreage Change Since 08/04
PRMO Lat: 65 33.3533 Status: U/U Acres: 18,967.3 Option: Limited
231372 Lon: 149 24.9367 Start Date: 06/24 Area: TAD
PDPRMO Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

372 Name: Huron Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/12 Part of the Poorman Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/10
PRHS Lat: 65 06.5900 Status: U/U Acres: 3,001.5 Option: Full
232369 Lon: 153 47.5500 Start Date: 06/24 Area: TAD
PDPRHS Owner: ANCSA Unit: AKDYN-Doyon, Limited

369 Name: Sunset Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/04 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/31
PRB4 Lat: 65 29.4967 Status: U/U Acres: 13,526.5 Option: Limited
231359 Lon: 149 41.6817 Start Date: 06/23 Area: TAD
PDPRB4 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

359 Name: Troublesome Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/15 Part of the Poorman Complex 9,719.0 Acreage Change Since 07/13
PQ7B Lat: 64 10.5414 Status: U/U Acres: 79,928.6 Option: Limited
231352 Lon: 156 06.5160 Start Date: 06/21 Area: GAD
PDPQ7B Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

352 Name: Camp Creek Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/03 Part of the Bean Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PQ69 Lat: 65 13.0567 Status: U/C Acres: 80.0 Option: Limited
231348 Lon: 150 26.1967 Start Date: 06/21 Area: TAD
PDPQ69 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

348 Name: Allen Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PQ6R Lat: 66 01.6683 Status: U/U Acres: 7.4 Option: Limited

Lon: 150 46.1350 Start Date: 06/21 Area: TAD

PDPQ6R Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

337 Name: Ray Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/05 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/04
PQ6L Lat: 66 52.3183 Status: U/U Acres: 23,161.7 Option: Limited

Lon: 150 31.2833 Start Date: 06/21 Area: UYD

PDPQ6L Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

336 Name: Douglas Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/05 Part of the Poorman Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/04
PQ6E Lat: 64 15.6917 Status: U/U Acres: 68,503.7 Option: Limited
231335 Lon: 154 53.1183 Start Date: 06/21 Area: TAD
PDPQGE Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

335 Name: Donut Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/03 Part of the Bean Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/02
PQ5F Lat: 65 00.9000 Status: U/C Acres: 407.0 Option: Full
231327 Lon: 150 16.6450 Start Date: 06/20 Area: TAD
PDPQSF Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

327 Name: Hutlinana Cause: Lightning
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Complexed

Count: 50 Acres: 895,620.6 Acreage Change: 18,267.0

Part of the Dalton Highway Complex

Daily Report From: 08/05 No Acreage Change Since 08/04
PQ3U Lat: 66 33.5983 Status: U/C Acres: 216.8 Option: Limited
232319 Lon: 150 49.7583 Start Date: 06/20 Area: TAD
PDPQ3U Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

319 Name: Fish Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PQ3V Lat: 66 10.7994 Status: U/U Acres: 30,394.6 Option: Limited

Lon: 150 38.3580 Start Date: 06/20 Area: TAD

PDPQ3V Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

318 Name: Curky Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Dalton Highway Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PQ3L Lat: 65 36.0900 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited
231317 Lon: 149 04.0440 Start Date: 06/19 Area: TAD
PDPQ3L Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

317 Name: Milepost Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/05 Part of the Bean Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/04
PQ3J Lat: 64 52.5183 Status: U/U Acres: 102,042.0 Option: Limited
231315 Lon: 151 38.4650 Start Date: 06/19 Area: TAD
PDPQ3J Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

315 Name: Chitanana Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/05 Part of the Bean Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/04
PQ26 Lat: 64 33.3367 Status: U/U Acres: 71,266.0 Option: Limited
231312 Lon: 151 47.8383 Start Date: 06/19 Area: TAD
PDPQ26 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

312 Name: Bitzshitini Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/14 Part of the Bean Complex 8,282.0 Acreage Change Since 07/02
PQ3H Lat: 64 54.5100 Status: U/U Acres: 25,223.0 Option: Full
211310 Lon: 149 37.6200 Start Date: 06/19 Area: FAS
PNPQ3H Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

310 Name: Tanana River Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 Part of the Middle Tanana Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/31
PSOL Lat: 64 42.3867 Status: U/U Acres: 12,489.0 Option: Full
211296 Lon: 14557.5617 Start Date: 06/17 Area: FAS
PNPSOL Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

296 Name: Yukon Creek Cause: Lightning

Fairbanks helicopter 930 did a recon over the fire and found three smokes.

Daily Report From:

PQXO0

212295

PNPQX0
295

08/11

Lat:
Lon:
Owner:
Name:

Part of the Middle Tanana Complex 824.9 Acreage Change Since 07/09

Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire and found no visible smoke.

64 20.6533 Status: U/U Acres: 7,802.9 Option: Limited

144 57.9800 Start Date: 06/17 Area: DAS

State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

Central Creek Airstrip Cause: Lightning
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Complexed

Count: 50 Acres: 895,620.6 Acreage Change: 18,267.0

Part of the Bean Complex

Daily Report From: 08/04 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PQL7 Lat: 64 58.8720 Status: U/U Acres: 1.4 Option: Modified
231282 Lon: 151 09.6600 Start Date: 06/15 Area: TAD
PDPQL7 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

282 Name: Bean Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Paradise Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/29
PPOS Lat: 63 47.9400 Status: U/U Acres: 38,449.3 Option: Limited
231225 Lon: 152 52.4350 Start Date: 06/07 Area: TAD
PDPPOS Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

225 Name: Snohomish Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/04 Part of the Lime Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/03
PP6W Lat: 61 34.2167 Status: U/U Acres: 115,030.0 Option: Limited
204206 Lon: 158 00.3833 Start Date: 06/06 Area: SWS
PNPP6W Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

206 Name: Aghaluk Mountain Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 07/31 Part of the Paradise Complex No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PPMS5 Lat: 63 40.6440 Status: U/U Acres: 204,145.6  Option: Limited
231185 Lon: 153 34.3380 Start Date: 06/05 Area: TAD
PDPPMS5 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

185 Name: Hog Butte Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/03 Part of the Bean Complex No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PPH9 Lat: 65 10.7383 Status: Out Acres: 6.7 Option: Modified
231181 Lon: 150 18.5467 Start Date: 06/04 Area: TAD
PDPPH9 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

181 Name: Omega Creek Cause: Human
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Staffed

Count: 2 Acres: 85,268.4 Acreage Change: 1,092.0
Daily Report From: 08/11 1,092.0 Acreage Change Since 08/10
PR46 Lat: 66 52.5667 Status: S/U Acres: 11,984.4 Option: Full
232395 Lon: 143 53.2567 Personnel: 12 Start Date: 06/29 Area: UYD
PDPR46 Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
395 Name: Goose Cause: Lightning

Fire activity has slightly increased due to sunny and dry weather. The smokejumpers continue to secure the fire edge, and

mop-up.

Daily Report From: 08/11

PQ66 Lat:
211346 Lon:
PNPQG66 Owner:

346 Name:

No Acreage Change Since 08/10

Option: Limited
Area: FAS

604 24.1267 Status: S/U Acres: 73,284.0

149 30.2583 Personnel: 10 Start Date: 06/21

State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
Clear

Cause: Lightning

Operational resources have achieved suppression objectives. Repair is progressing and anticipated to be completed in less

than a week, weather permitting. Resources continue to patrol for heat and backhaul supplies.
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Monitor

Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.

Last Report: 08/09

3.0 Acreage On 08/09

PZK3 Lat: 69 14.9742 Status: U/U Acres: 3.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 155 02.1780 Start Date: 08/09 Area: GAD
PDPZK3 Owner: BLM Unit: AKARD-Arctic District Office
634 Name: Kigalik River 4 Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/09 2.4 Acreage On 08/09
PZJo6 Lat: 69 13.2882 Status: U/U Acres: 2.4 Option: Limited
Lon: 155 06.0120 Start Date: 08/09 Area: GAD
PDPZJ6 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKARD-Arectic District Office
633 Name: Kigalik River 3 Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/09 22.8 Acreage On 08/09
PZJ1 Lat: 69 15.1632 Status: U/U Acres: 22.8 Option: Limited
Lon: 155 43.6020 Start Date: 08/09 Area: GAD
PDPZJ1 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKARD-Arctic District Office
632 Name: Kigalik River 2 Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/09 3.5 Acreage On 08/09
PZHY9 Lat: 69 19.2876 Status: U/U Acres: 3.5 Option: Limited
Lon: 155 59.8440 Start Date: 08/09 Area: GAD
PDPZH9 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKARD-Arectic District Office
631 Name: Kigalik River Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/06 No Acreage Change Since 08/05
Lat: 64 52.5067 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Critical
211625 Lon: 147 06.5417 Start Date: 08/05 Area: FAS
Owner: Private Unit: AKPRI-Private
625 Name: 5116 Chena Hot Springs Road Cause: Human
Last Report: 08/04 0.1 Acreage On 08/04
Lat: 60 31.6700 Status: U/C Acres: 0.1 Option: Critical
203621 Lon: 150 46.0200 Start Date: 08/04 Area: KKS
Owner: Private Unit:  AKPRI-Private
621 Name: Silver Salmon Cause: Human
Daily Report From: 08/11 354.4 Acreage Change Since 08/05
PX12 Lat: 67 23.5433 Status: U/U Acres: 537.6 Option: Limited
Lon: 144 07.1633 Start Date: 07/29 Area: UYD
PDPX12 Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
611 Name: Shiilik Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Last Report: 08/03 No Acreage Change Since 08/02
Lat: 62 06.3367 Status: U/C Acres: 0.3 Option: Full
214610 Lon: 146 16.5383 Start Date: 07/28 Area: CRS
Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
610 Name: MP 163 Cause: Undetermined
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Monitor

Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.

Last Report: 07/30

55.4 Acreage Change Since 07/28

PXON Lat: 66 39.1860 Status: U/U Acres: 55.5 Option: Limited
Lon: 149 32.9040 Start Date: 07/28 Area: UYD
PDPXON Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
609 Name: Leech Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/04 No Acreage Change Since 07/25
PW8Q Lat: 6521.0117 Status: U/U Acres: 25.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 34.6033 Start Date: 07/25 Area: UYD
PDPWS8Q Owner: ANCSA Unit: AKDYN-Doyon, Limited
601 Name: Pingo Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/25 0.1 Acreage On 07/25
PW7A Lat: 64 42.1920 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 146 33.7500 Start Date: 07/25 Area: MID
PDPW7A Owner: DOD Unit:  AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright, Yukon TA
598 Name: Stuart Creek 3 Cause: Human
Daily Report From: 08/11 1,038.0 Acreage Change Since 08/07
PW2L Lat: 66 59.8183 Status: U/U Acres: 6,873.9 Option: Full
232592 Lon: 145 43.7283 Start Date: 07/23 Area: UYD
PDPW2L Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKVLN-Venetie Indian And Neets Ai Corporation
592 Name: Kocacho Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Last Report: 08/01 11.7 Acreage Change Since 07/28
PV4X Lat: 65 48.0000 Status: U/U Acres: 36.7 Option: Limited
Lon: 143 20.4000 Start Date: 07/18 Area: UYD
PDPV4X Owner: BLM Unit:  AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
583 Name: Snow Bear Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/02 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PVV7 Lat: 65 00.4417 Status: U/C Acres: 0.1 Option: Full
Lon: 150 34.7467 Start Date: 07/16 Area: TAD
PDPVV7 Owner: ANCSA Unit: AKVLN-Bean Ridge Corporation
582 Name: Manley Dump Cause: Human
Last Report: 08/04 51.8 Acreage Change Since 07/15
PVD4 Lat: 67 29.6640 Status: U/U Acres: 54.8 Option: Limited
Lon: 144 29.2560 Start Date: 07/15 Area: UYD
PDPVD4 Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKARR-Arctic National Wildlife Refuge
581 Name: Thluichohnjik Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/16 No Acreage Change Since 07/15
PU7U Lat: 64 42.1517 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 146 34.2233 Start Date: 07/14 Area: MID
PDPU7U Owner: DOD Unit:  AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright, Yukon TA
571 Name: Stuart Creek 2 Cause: Human
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Monitor

Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.
Last Report: 07/16 -6.7 Acreage Change Since 07/14
PU65 Lat: 65 44.0724 Status: U/U Acres: 96.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 15510.7820 Start Date: 07/14 Area: GAD
PDPU65 Owner: USFWS Unit: AKKUR-Koyukuk National Wildlife Refuge
576 Name: Teluhkti Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/13 0.1 Acreage On 07/13
PU4H Lat: 67 06.3467 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited
231573 Lon: 152 29.7783 Start Date: 07/13 Area: TAD
PDPU4H Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
573 Name: Mettenpherg Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/13 0.1 Acreage On 07/13
PU4G Lat: 66 20.1800 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Modified
Lon: 154 15.5333 Start Date: 07/13 Area: TAD
PDPU4G Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
572 Name: Hughes Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/12 30.0 Acreage On 07/12
PUX6 Lat: 66 47.5750 Status: U/U Acres: 30.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 28.2850 Start Date: 07/12 Area: UYD
PDPUX6 Owner: USFWS Unit: AKARR-Arctic National Wildlife Refuge
568 Name: Salmon Trout Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 -21.3 Acreage Change Since 07/24
PUV2 Lat: 65 15.6150 Status: U/C Acres: 57.4 Option: Full
Lon: 152 11.8917 Start Date: 07/12 Area: TAD
PDPUV2 Owner: ANCSA Unit: AKDYN-Doyon, Limited
566 Name: Mission Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/12 0.2 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PUJ9 Lat: 6552.2167 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Modified
Lon: 155 06.1383 Start Date: 07/11 Area: GAD
PDPUJ9 Owner: USFWS Unit: AKKUR-Koyukuk National Wildlife Refuge
559 Name: Hog Landing Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/11 0.1 Acreage On 07/11
PUJ7 Lat: 65 43.0267 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 155 05.3950 Start Date: 07/11 Area: GAD
PDPUJ7 Owner: USFWS Unit: AKKUR-Koyukuk National Wildlife Refuge
558 Name: Bear Mountain Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/16 509.0 Acreage Change Since 07/14
PUHO Lat: 66 02.9112 Status: U/U Acres: 2,214.5 Option: Modified
Lon: 155 38.6160 Start Date: 07/11 Area: GAD
PDPUHO Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
552 Name: Caribou Creek Cause: Lightning
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Monitor

Count: 116 Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.
Last Report: 08/04 No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PUA3 Lat: 67 41.4883 Status: U/U Acres: 1,618.3 Option: Limited
Lon: 150 53.0717 Start Date: 07/11 Area: TAD
PDPUA3 Owner: NPS Unit: AKGAP-Gates of the Arctic National Park and Preserve
549 Name: Redstar Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 382.2 Acreage Change Since 07/28
PUA4 Lat: 67 02.3600 Status: U/U Acres: 3,519.5 Option: Limited
Lon: 154 01.6917 Start Date: 07/11 Area: TAD
PDPUA4 Owner: NPS Unit:  AKGAP-Gates of the Arctic National Park and Preserve
548 Name: Kichaiakaka Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/04 -0.1 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PT81 Lat: 64 07.7004 Status: U/U Acres: Option: Limited
231539 Lon: 155 41.7900 Start Date: 07/10 Area: GAD
PDPTS81 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
539 Name: F/A Nevada Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/14 15.3 Acreage Change Since 07/13
PT8T Lat: 66 04.1934 Status: U/U Acres: 19.3 Option: Modified
232538 Lon: 155 29.7300 Start Date: 07/10 Area: GAD
PDPTST Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
538 Name: Hogatza Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 681.7 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PT7H Lat: 67 31.5100 Status: U/U Acres: 681.8 Option: Limited
Lon: 153 41.3700 Start Date: 07/10 Area: TAD
PDPT7H Owner: NPS Unit: AKGAP-Gates of the Arctic National Park and Preserve
534 Name: Pingaluk Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/28 2,158.2 Acreage Change Since 07/10
PT7G Lat: 64 39.1900 Status: U/U Acres: 2,158.3 Option: Limited
Lon: 153 40.1217 Start Date: 07/10 Area: TAD
PDPT7G Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKNOR-Nowitna National Wildlife Refuge
533 Name: Little Mud West Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 9,136.6 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PT7F Lat: 66 54.0800 Status: U/U Acres: 9,136.7 Option: Limited
231532 Lon: 153 45.2100 Start Date: 07/10 Area: TAD
PDPT7F Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
532 Name: Helpmejack Hills Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/09 0.1 Acreage On 07/09
PT7E Lat: 61 00.5833 Status: U/C Acres: 0.1 Option: Critical
201529 Lon: 149 41.7333 Start Date: 07/09 Area: MSS
PNPT7E Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
529 Name: Beluga Point Cause: Undetermined
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Monitor

Count: 116 Acres: 599,987.5 Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.

Daily Report From: 08/11

1,681.0 Acreage Change Since 08/05

PTSB Lat: 66 59.6800 Status: U/U Acres: 8,769.4 Option: Full
Lon: 145 31.9317 Start Date: 07/09 Area: UYD

PDPTSB Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKVLN-Venetie Indian And Neets Ai Corporation

528 Name: Christian Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Daily Report From: 08/11 No Acreage Change Since 07/15
PT40 Lat: 62 50.4883 Status: U/C Acres: 0.1 Option: Full
213526 Lon: 141 24.2683 Start Date: 07/08 Area: TAS
PNPT40 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

526 Name: Gardiner Cause: Lightning

Tok Helicopter 2PA did a recon over the fire and found no heat or smoke.

Daily Report From: 08/11

-2,824.1 Acreage Change Since 08/05

PT4W Lat: 66 21.9600 Status: U/U Acres: 4,717.7 Option: Modified
232525 Lon: 152 07.7633 Start Date: 07/08 Area: TAD
PDPT4W Owner: USFWS Unit: AKKAR-Kanuti National Wildlife Refuge

525 Name: Minnkohwin Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Last Report: 08/02 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PT4V Lat: 66 18.0300 Status: U/U Acres: 11,495.5 Option: Modified

Lon: 154 38.7900 Start Date: 07/08 Area: TAD

PDPT4V Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKDYN-Doyon, Limited

523 Name: Kyikhgyit Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 No Acreage Change Since 08/07
PT4P Lat: 63 41.1000 Status: U/C Acres: 97.1 Option: Full
213522 Lon: 144 02.1833 Start Date: 07/08 Area: TAS
PNPT4P Owner: ANCSA Unit: AKVLN-Dot Lake Native Corporation

522 Name: Billy Creek Cause: Lightning

Tok helicopter 2PA performed a recon over the fire. Several interior smoke columns reported. No heat or smoke on the edge.

Last Report: 08/04

50.0 Acreage Change Since 08/01

PT21 Lat: 66 54.3096 Status: U/U Acres: 545.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 152 19.4700 Start Date: 07/07 Area: TAD
PDPT21 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
516 Name: East Henshaw Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/07 0.1 Acreage On 07/07
PT2J Lat: 63 55.6722 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 146 14.7360 Start Date: 07/07 Area: MID
PDPT2J Owner: DOD Unit:  AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright, Donnelly TA
512 Name: Oklahoma 4 Cause: Lightning
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Monitor

Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.
Last Report: 07/16 244.0 Acreage Change Since 07/14
PTZ0 Lat: 66 37.3150 Status: U/U Acres: 1,306.9 Option: Limited
231500 Lon: 15510.2600 Start Date: 07/06 Area: GAD
PDPTZ0 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
500 Name: Pah River Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/10 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PTZS8 Lat: 65 02.3333 Status: U/C Acres: 122.3 Option: Full
211499 Lon: 146 58.6667 Start Date: 07/06 Area: FAS
PNPTZ8 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
499 Name: Little Chena River Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/22 No Acreage Change Since 07/18
Lat: 64 17.9300 Status: U/U Acres: 3.0 Option: Limited
212498 Lon: 144 42.8900 Start Date: 07/06 Area: DAS
Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
498 Name: Big Swede Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 932.1 Acreage Change Since 07/06
PTW3 Lat: 65 33.1404 Status: U/U Acres: 932.2 Option: Limited
231496 Lon: 154 10.5300 Start Date: 07/06 Area: TAD
PDPTW3 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
496 Name: Larry Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/03 4,646.0 Acreage Change Since 07/25
PTW1 Lat: 66 58.3783 Status: U/U Acres: 14,161.7 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 58.9500 Start Date: 07/06 Area: UYD
PDPTW1 Owner: USFWS Unit: AKARR-Arctic National Wildlife Refuge
495 Name: Howling Dog Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 38.0 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PTT6 Lat: 66 24.9780 Status: U/U Acres: 43.0 Option: Modified
Lon: 154 06.1320 Start Date: 07/06 Area: TAD
PDPTT6 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
493 Name: Red Mountain Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/10 No Acreage Change Since 07/25
Lat: 55 41.4367 Status: U/C Acres: 0.1 Option: Modified
000492 Lon: 132 28.2783 Start Date: 07/05 Area: TNF
POEK3U Owner: USFS Unit:  AKTNF-Tongass National Forest
492 Name: Thorne Head Cause: Undetermined
Last Report: 08/03 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PTN3 Lat: 66 08.3167 Status: U/U Acres: 1,155.8 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 12.2883 Start Date: 07/05 Area: UYD
PDPTN3 Owner: BLM Unit: AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
490 Name: Grayling Cause: Lightning
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Monitor Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5 Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be
updated.

Last Report: 08/03 No Acreage Change Since 07/21

PTN2 Lat: 64 56.1120 Status: U/U Acres: 54.8 Option: Limited
231489 Lon: 141 38.8620 Start Date: 07/05 Area: UYD
PDPTN2 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
489 Name: Crooked Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/04 -79.6 Acreage Change Since 07/28
PTM7 Lat: 64 42.8700 Status: U/U Acres: 12,699.2 Option: Limited
Lon: 153 46.0633 Start Date: 07/05 Area: TAD
PDPTM7 Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKNOR-Nowitna National Wildlife Refuge
488 Name: Little Mud Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 5.2 Acreage Change Since 08/04
PTJ5 Lat: 66 48.1167 Status: U/U Acres: 38.8 Option: Modified
Lon: 143 44.2383 Start Date: 07/05 Area: UYD
PDPTJS Owner: USFWS Unit: AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
485 Name: Loon Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Last Report: 08/05 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PTJ3 Lat: 66 50.3333 Status: U/U Acres: 1,282.0 Option: Modified
Lon: 152 56.3700 Start Date: 07/05 Area: TAD
PDPTJ3 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
484 Name: Sinyalak Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/11 46.2 Acreage Change Since 07/05
PTDY9 Lat: 67 04.7967 Status: U/U Acres: 356.0 Option: Modified
231482 Lon: 151 57.5817 Start Date: 07/05 Area: TAD
PDPTD9 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
482 Name: John River Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 5,462.6 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PTDS Lat: 67 05.5717 Status: U/U Acres: 5,465.6 Option: Limited
231481 Lon: 152 35.5617 Start Date: 07/05 Area: TAD
PDPTDS Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
481 Name: Heart Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/18 20,325.1 Acreage Change Since 07/05
PTD7 Lat: 65 56.3967 Status: U/U Acres: 20,375.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 142 12.5883 Start Date: 07/05 Area: UYD
PDPTD7 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
479 Name: Fanny Mountain Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 No Acreage Change Since 07/16
PX9J Lat: 64 11.7600 Status: U/U Acres: 1,031.7 Option: Limited
212477 Lon: 144 14.6400 Start Date: 07/04 Area: DAS
Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
471 Name: Serpentine Creek Cause: Lightning
Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire and found one smoke along the perimeter.
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Monitor

Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.
Last Report: 07/04 4.8 Acreage On 07/04
PS8B Lat: 65 29.4084 Status: U/U Acres: 4.8 Option: Limited
Lon: 154 47.6760 Start Date: 07/04 Area: GAD
PDPS8B Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
475 Name: Big Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/08 0.5 Acreage Change Since 07/04
PS7P Lat: 60 27.5970 Status: U/U Acres: 0.8 Option: Modified
000471 Lon: 148 42.8820 Start Date: 07/02 Area: CGF
POPS7P Owner: USFS Unit:  AKCGF-Chugach National Forest
47 Name: Kings Bay Cause: Undetermined
Last Report: 08/03 278.2 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PS7G Lat: 66 46.4867 Status: U/U Acres: 2,432.2 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 21.2333 Start Date: 07/04 Area: UYD
PDPS7G Owner: BLM Unit: AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
470 Name: Salmon Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/03 No Acreage Change Since 07/25
PS7F Lat: 65 41.6000 Status: U/U Acres: 39.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 03.6233 Start Date: 07/04 Area: UYD
PDPS7F Owner: BLM Unit:  AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
468 Name: Big Sit Down Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/28 No Acreage Change Since 07/21
PS7E Lat: 65 09.1170 Status: U/U Acres: 193.4 Option: Limited
Lon: 144 19.8000 Start Date: 07/04 Area: UYD
PDPS7E Owner: BLM Unit: AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
467 Name: Puzzle Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/04 No Acreage Change Since 07/15
PSe1 Lat: 67 39.8817 Status: U/U Acres: 1,154.8 Option: Full
Lon: 145 36.8933 Start Date: 07/04 Area: UYD
PDPS61 Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKVLN-Venetie Indian And Neets Ai Corporation
466 Name: Christian River Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/04 No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PS6Z Lat: 66 25.3433 Status: U/U Acres: 954.5 Option: Modified
Lon: 151 37.7400 Start Date: 07/04 Area: TAD
PDPS6Z Owner: USFWS Unit: AKKAR-Kanuti National Wildlife Refuge
464 Name: Chalatna Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/16 7,066.0 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PS6T Lat: 65 11.9967 Status: U/U Acres: 17,872.9 Option: Limited
Lon: 154 53.9933 Start Date: 07/04 Area: GAD
PDPS6T Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
463 Name: Hot Springs Creek Cause: Lightning
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Monitor Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.

Last Report: 07/07

999.5 Acreage Change Since 07/04

Lat: 63 26.6500 Status: U/U Acres: 1,019.5 Option: Limited
213462 Lon: 141 57.7100 Start Date: 07/04 Area: TAS
Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
462 Name: Dennison Fork Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 52.2 Acreage Change Since 08/04
PS6R Lat: 67 34.8000 Status: U/C Acres: 424.2 Option: Full
Lon: 145 35.9817 Start Date: 07/04 Area: UYD
PDPS6R Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKVLN-Venetie Indian And Neets Ai Corporation
461 Name: Brown Grass Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Last Report: 08/01 1,756.6 Acreage Change Since 07/04
PS6J Lat: 65 40.1217 Status: U/U Acres: 1,757.6 Option: Limited
Lon: 153 58.3133 Start Date: 07/04 Area: TAD
PDPS6J Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
459 Name: Flat Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/04 No Acreage Change Since 08/03
PS6H Lat: 6519.4333 Status: U/U Acres: 6,739.8 Option: Limited
Lon: 142 38.5917 Start Date: 07/04 Area: UYD
PDPS6H Owner: NPS Unit: AKYCP-Yukon-Charley Rivers National Preserve
458 Name: Biederman Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/03 No Acreage Change Since 07/25
PS6G Lat: 66 13.9300 Status: U/U Acres: 470.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 04.5417 Start Date: 07/04 Area: UYD
PDPS6G Owner: BLM Unit:  AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
457 Name: Runt Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/05 11.6 Acreage Change Since 08/04
PSSW Lat: 66 21.6133 Status: U/U Acres: 845.6 Option: Limited
232451 Lon: 144 24.3417 Start Date: 07/04 Area: UYD
PDPS5W Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
451 Name: Sucker Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 2.1 Acreage Change Since 08/03
PS4W Lat: 66 55.0400 Status: U/U Acres: 39.7 Option: Limited
Lon: 146 27.9767 Start Date: 07/03 Area: UYD
PDPS4W Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
448 Name: Vunlui Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Last Report: 08/03 No Acreage Change Since 07/21
PS4L Lat: 64 58.8500 Status: U/U Acres: 180.6 Option: Limited
Lon: 142 30.0367 Start Date: 07/03 Area: UYD
PDPS4L Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKDYN-Doyon, Limited
445 Name: Flume Cause: Lightning
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Monitor

Count: 116 Acres: 599,987.5 Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.

Daily Report From: 08/11

228.5 Acreage Change Since 08/05

PS4F Lat: 66 48.3017 Status: U/U Acres: 983.6 Option: Full
232444 Lon: 14559.1717 Start Date: 07/03 Area: UYD
PDPS4F Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKVLN-Venetie Indian And Neets Ai Corporation

444 Name: Bearman Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Last Report: 07/05 No Acreage Change Since 07/04
PS4J Lat: 63 27.1500 Status: U/C Acres: 0.4 Option: Full
213439 Lon: 143 50.1170 Start Date: 07/03 Area: TAS
PNPS4J Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

439 Name: MP 1344 Alaska Hwy Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/21 239.5 Acreage Change Since 07/05
PS28 Lat: 64 17.8662 Status: U/U Acres: 273.2 Option: Limited
231436 Lon: 142 22.4040 Start Date: 07/03 Area: UYD
PDPS28 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

436 Name: Warbelow Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 No Acreage Change Since 07/29
PS2L Lat: 64 04.8950 Status: U/U Acres: 7,064.6 Option: Full
212433 Lon: 144 24.4033 Start Date: 07/03 Area: DAS
PNPS2L Owner: ANCSA Unit: AKDYN-Doyon, Limited

433 Name: Volkmar River Cause: Lightning

Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire and found one smoke along the southeast perimeter and three within the

interior.

Last Report: 08/01

-2,137.9 Acreage Change Since 07/31

PS18 Lat: 66 22.5500 Status: U/U Acres: 7,789.1 Option: Modified
Lon: 153 13.3083 Start Date: 07/03 Area: TAD

PDPS18 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

431 Name: Slathtouka Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 No Acreage Change Since 07/15
PSOM Lat: 62 44.0667 Status: U/C Acres: 22.6 Option: Full
213429 Lon: 141 13.7667 Start Date: 07/02 Area: TAS
PNPSOM Owner: USFWS Unit: AKTER-Tetlin National Wildlife Refuge

429 Name: Seaton Cause: Lightning

Forestry helicopter 2PA did a recon over the fire and found no heat or smoke.

Daily Report From: 08/11

PT6T Lat:
213426 Lon:
PNPT6T Owner:

426 Name:

No Acreage Change Since 07/11

Tok helicopter 2PA performed recon over Fire 426 and observed no heat or smoke.

63 05.0833 Status: U/U Acres: 13.2 Option: Limited
141 27.4833 Start Date: 07/02 Area: TAS
State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

Gardiner Creek Cause: Lightning
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Monitor

Count: 116 Acres: 599,987.5 Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.

Last Report: 08/03

No Acreage Change Since 08/01

PST7 Lat: 6517.3950 Status: U/U Acres: 2,508.2 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 16.7467 Start Date: 07/02 Area: UYD
PDPST7 Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKDYN-Doyon, Limited
424 Name: Hard Luck Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/03 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PST6 Lat: 6520.3967 Status: U/U Acres: 5,971.5 Option: Limited
Lon: 141 11.9467 Start Date: 07/02 Area: UYD
PDPST6 Owner: ANCSA Unit: AKDYN-Doyon, Limited
423 Name: Waterfall Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/01 0.3 Acreage On 07/01
PSRO Lat: 63 56.7267 Status: U/U Acres: 0.3 Option: Limited
Lon: 146 31.5367 Start Date: 07/01 Area: MID
PDPSRO0 Owner: DOD Unit: AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright, Donnelly TA
422 Name: Delta Creek 3 Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/01 5.0 Acreage On 07/01
PSQ9 Lat: 63 57.2067 Status: U/U Acres: 5.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 146 26.0517 Start Date: 07/01 Area: MID
PDPSQ9 Owner: DOD Unit:  AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright, Donnelly TA
421 Name: Delta Creek 2 Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/10 236.0 Acreage Change Since 07/09
PSQ8 Lat: 64 08.3190 Status: U/U Acres: 2,192.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 156 46.7760 Start Date: 07/01 Area: GAD
PDPSQS8 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
418 Name: East Yuki Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 No Acreage Change Since 07/31
PSZ2 Lat: 63 28.9000 Status: U/U Acres: 1,228.0 Option: Limited
213410 Lon: 141 48.8333 Start Date: 06/30 Area: TAS
PNPSZ2 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
410 Name: Ladue Cause: Lightning

Tok helicopter 2PA performed a recon over fire 410 and observed no heat or smoke.

Last Report: 06/30

No Acreage Change Since 06/29

PR6A Lat: 60 28.4967 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Critical
231397 Lon: 149 44.9133 Start Date: 06/29 Area: CGF
POPR6A Owner: County Unit: AKAKS-Kenai Peninsula Borough
397 Name: Cooper Organic Dump Cause: Human
Last Report: 08/10 No Acreage Change Since 07/19
PRX9 Lat: 56 50.9817 Status: U/U Acres: 0.3 Option: Limited
000384 Lon: 133 51.8433 Start Date: 06/26 Area: TNF
POPRX9 Owner: USFS Unit:  AKTNF-Tongass National Forest
384 Name: Salt Point Cause: Human
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Monitor

Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5 Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.

Daily Report From: 08/11

PRW6 Lat:
211383 Lon:
PNPRW6 Owner:

383 Name:

64 56.9800
146 12.6600
State
Middle Fork

No Acreage Change Since 08/10

Status: U/U Acres: 1,236.9 Option: Full
Start Date: 06/26 Area: FAS
Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

Cause: Lightning

Fairbanks helicopter 930 did a recon over the fire. No smoke reported.

Last Report: 07/16

10,949.0 Acreage Change Since 07/12

PRU1 Lat: 64 05.9500 Status: U/U Acres: 43,603.6 Option: Limited
231380 Lon: 157 00.5933 Start Date: 06/25 Area: GAD
PDPRU1 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

380 Name: Mud River Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/04 33.0 Acreage Change Since 07/28
PRP7 Lat: 64 33.8083 Status: U/U Acres: 32,184.2 Option: Limited

Lon: 153 42.6600 Start Date: 06/25 Area: TAD

PDPRP7 Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKNOR-Nowitna National Wildlife Refuge

377 Name: Hilltop Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 No Acreage Change Since 08/06
PRF9 Lat: 60 20.3070 Status: U/U Acres: 4.7 Option: Limited
204368 Lon: 160 21.3350 Start Date: 06/23 Area: SWS
PNPRF9 Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYDR-Yukon Delta National Wildlife Refuge

368 Name: Green Stone Cause: Lightning

The fire was determined to be out as of 8/3/22 at 1800 after aerial observers had reported no smoke to be showing since

7/17/22.

Last Report: 08/10

No Acreage Change Since 08/01

PQ92 Lat: 65 00.6000 Status: U/U Acres: 37,554.0 Option: Full
211349 Lon: 148 44.8300 Start Date: 06/21 Area: FAS
PNPQ92 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
349 Name: Minto Lakes Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/14 15,304.0 Acreage Change Since 07/09
PQo64 Lat: 65 16.5414 Status: U/U Acres: 46,037.5 Option: Limited
Lon: 155 05.6820 Start Date: 06/21 Area: GAD
PDPQo64 Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
344 Name: Radio Creek Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 -782.0 Acreage Change Since 07/28
PQ6V Lat: 67 15.4583 Status: U/U Acres: 59,968.7 Option: Limited
Lon: 148 41.4550 Start Date: 06/21 Area: UYD
PDPQ6V Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
340 Name: North Fork Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
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Monitor

Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.

Last Report: 07/15

523.0 Acreage Change Since 07/06

PQ6U Lat: 67 51.6600 Status: U/U Acres: 7,244.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 144 11.2033 Start Date: 06/21 Area: UYD
PDPQ6U Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKARR-Arctic National Wildlife Refuge
339 Name: Koness Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 06/30 66.6 Acreage Change Since 06/21
PQ56 Lat: 67 29.4480 Status: U/U Acres: 76.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 150 53.3100 Start Date: 06/21 Area: TAD
PDPQ56 Owner: NPS Unit:  AKGAP-Gates of the Arctic National Park and Preserve
334 Name: Wormy Cause: Lightning
Daily Report From: 08/11 -55.1 Acreage Change Since 07/28
PQ54 Lat: 66 52.2000 Status: U/U Acres: 56,316.5 Option: Limited
Lon: 149 26.9817 Start Date: 06/21 Area: UYD
PDPQ54 Owner: USFWS Unit: AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
332 Name: Lansing Creek Cause: Lightning
Size updated from most recent remote sensing data.
Last Report: 07/16 2,285.0 Acreage Change Since 07/11
PQ49 Lat: 63 59.3000 Status: U/U Acres: 10,536.8 Option: Limited
231325 Lon: 156 55.5717 Start Date: 06/20 Area: GAD
PDPQ49 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
325 Name: Galatea Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/20 10.5 Acreage Change Since 07/02
PQ45 Lat: 65 55.1500 Status: U/U Acres: 623.2 Option: Limited
Lon: 152 04.5800 Start Date: 06/20 Area: TAD
PDPQ45 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
322 Name: Holonada Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 38.1 Acreage Change Since 07/18
PQ4K Lat: 65 50.0450 Status: U/U Acres: 30,007.6 Option: Limited
Lon: 142 59.4783 Start Date: 06/20 Area: UYD
PDPQ4K Owner: BLM Unit: AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
321 Name: Pack Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 06/19 0.1 Acreage On 06/19
PQ25 Lat: 64 30.6450 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited
Lon: 154 25.5420 Start Date: 06/19 Area: TAD
PDPQ25 Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKNOR-Nowitna National Wildlife Refuge
3n Name: Our Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 -124.7 Acreage Change Since 07/19
PQ2G Lat: 66 04.2483 Status: U/U Acres: 30,948.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 142 54.7383 Start Date: 06/19 Area: UYD
PDPQ2G Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYFR-Yukon Flats National Wildlife Refuge
308 Name: Paddle Cause: Lightning
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Monitor

Count: 116 Acres: 599,987.5

Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be

updated.
Last Report: 07/08 No Acreage Change Since 06/30
PQOC Lat: 59 51.2106 Status: U/C Acres: 2.0 Option: Modified
000304 Lon: 144 30.0720 Start Date: 06/18 Area: CGF
POPQOC Owner: USFS Unit:  AKCGF-Chugach National Forest
304 Name: Kayak Island Cause: Human
Last Report: 08/01 1.4 Acreage Change Since 07/28
PQX1 Lat: 66 09.0000 Status: U/U Acres: 6.4 Option: Limited
231298 Lon: 143 43.8000 Start Date: 06/17 Area: UYD
PDPQX1 Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
298 Name: Big Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/01 -79.2 Acreage Change Since 07/24
PQW9 Lat: 65 19.9020 Status: U/C Acres: 1.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 144 21.7200 Start Date: 06/17 Area: UYD
PDPQW9 Owner: BLM Unit: AKEID-Eastern Interior Field Office
297 Name: Birch Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/31 No Acreage Change Since 07/30
PQVS Lat: 67 06.2883 Status: U/U Acres: 53,529.6 Option: Limited
232294 Lon: 147 50.5017 Start Date: 06/17 Area: UYD
PDPQVS Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
294 Name: Schilling Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/28 No Acreage Change Since 07/25
PQPS Lat: 67 09.5733 Status: U/U Acres: 5,250.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 149 19.1217 Start Date: 06/16 Area: UYD
PDPQP5 Owner: BLM Unit:  AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
288 Name: Boatman Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 08/10 No Acreage Change Since 08/01
PQM2 Lat: 65 09.4667 Status: U/C Acres: 59.6 Option: Full
211284 Lon: 148 12.6833 Start Date: 06/15 Area: FAS
PNPQM2 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
284 Name: Aggie Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 06/15 0.7 Acreage On 06/15
PQM1 Lat: 65 11.3130 Status: U/U Acres: 0.7 Option: Limited
211283 Lon: 146 49.0800 Start Date: 06/15 Area: FAS
PNPQM1 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
283 Name: MP 54 Steese Hwy Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/09 1,038.0 Acreage Change Since 07/05
PP9J Lat: 65 03.5100 Status: U/U Acres: 7,692.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 155 14.0050 Start Date: 06/13 Area: GAD
PDPP9J Owner: BLM Unit: AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office
274 Name: Melozitna Cause: Lightning
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Monitor Count: 116

Acres: 599,987.5 Acreage Change: 82,870.6

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are
dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be
updated.

Last Report: 07/08

No Acreage Change Since 07/03

PPIG Lat: 60 56.9700 Status: U/C Acres: 0.8 Option: Limited
000264 Lon: 149 40.9980 Start Date: 06/05 Area: CGF
POPPIG Owner: USFS Unit:  AKCGF-Chugach National Forest

264 Name: Halfway Island Cause: Undetermined
Last Report: 07/23 No Acreage Change Since 06/26
PP7R Lat: 62 16.5334 Status: U/U Acres: 3,081.0 Option: Limited
204261 Lon: 164 24.2833 Start Date: 06/10 Area: SWS
PNPP7R Owner: USFWS Unit:  AKYDR-Yukon Delta National Wildlife Refuge

261 Name: Ponglevik River Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 05/27 0.1 Acreage On 05/27
PNIT Lat: 62 55.2318 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Full
231143 Lon: 160 05.4060 Start Date: 05/27 Area: GAD
PDPNIT Owner: ANCSA Unit: AKVLN-Hee-yea-Lindge Corporation

143 Name: Grayling Dump Cause: Human
Last Report: 07/06 No Acreage Change Since 05/31
PNV1 Lat: 59 50.9380 Status: U/C Acres: 13.3 Option: Critical
203134 Lon: 150 58.3750 Start Date: 05/25 Area: KKS
PNPNV1 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

134 Name: Caribou Cause: Human
Last Report: 06/26 No Acreage Change Since 05/20
PM9B Lat: 65 05.8410 Status: U/U Acres: 0.1 Option: Limited

Lon: 141 38.3700 Start Date: 05/20 Area: UYD

PDPM9B Owner: NPS Unit:  AKYCP-Yukon-Charley Rivers National Preserve

109 Name: Trout Creek Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 06/26 No Acreage Change Since 05/23
PM9D Lat: 65 01.5846 Status: U/U Acres: 25.8 Option: Modified

Lon: 141 14.8020 Start Date: 05/20 Area: UYD

PDPM9D Owner: ANCSA Unit:  AKDYN-Doyon, Limited

108 Name: Windfall Mountain Cause: Lightning
Last Report: 07/18 No Acreage Change Since 05/29
PMS1 Lat: 61 43.9700 Status: U/C Acres: 0.1 Option: Full
201077 Lon: 149 01.7300 Start Date: 05/12 Area: MSS
PNPMSI1 Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources

077 Name: Buffalo Mine Coal Seam 2022 Cause: Lightning
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Out

Count: 3 Acres: 157.9 Acreage Change: 0.0
Daily Report From: 08/11 No Acreage Change Since 07/24
Lat: 63 26.7317 Status: Out 08/11 Acres: 0.2 Option: Full
213590 Lon: 143 52.0533 Start Date: 07/22 Area: TAS
Owner: State Unit: AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
590 Name: Cathedral Cause: Lightning

Tok helicopter 2PA performed a recon over fire 590 and observed no smoke. Fire declared out at 1135.

Daily Report From: 08/11

PTAS Lat:
212469 Lon:
PNPTAS Owner:

469 Name:

No Acreage Change Since 07/09

64 06.4500 Status: Out 08/11 Acres: 155.6 Option: Full

144 47.5300 Start Date: 07/04 Area: DAS
ANCSA Unit: AKDYN-Doyon, Limited

North Healy Lake Cause: Lightning

Delta helicopter 230 did a recon over the fire and found no fire acitvity. Fire called out at 1710.

Daily Report From: 08/11

No Acreage Change Since 07/23

PS6C Lat: 63 26.5000 Status: Out 08/11 Acres: 2.1 Option: Full
213442 Lon: 143 37.5333 Start Date: 07/03 Area: TAS
PNPS6C Owner: State Unit:  AKDNS-AK Dept. Natural Resources
442 Name: Glaman Lake Cause: Lightning
Tok helicopter 2PA flew a recon over the fire and observed no heat or smoke. Fire called out.
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Prescribed

Count: 3 Acres: 65,866.0 Acreage Change: 4.0

Last Report: 06/21

No Acreage Change Since 06/15

Lat: 63 59.9667 Status: Pre Acres: 63,177.0 Option: Limited
Lon: 146 19.8350 Start Date: 05/20 Area: MID
Owner: DOD Unit:  AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright, Donnelly TA
M14 Name: 2022 Oklahoma and Stuart Creek Rx Cause: Human
Last Report: 05/30 No Acreage Change Since 05/29
Lat: 64 48.1333 Status: Pre Acres: 2,671.0 Option: Full
73234001 Lon: 147 38.8133 Start Date: 04/18 Area: MID
Owner: DOD Unit:  AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright
Mo02 Name: 2022 MID Rx Cause: Human
Last Report: 05/05 4.0 Acreage Change Since 04/12
Lat: 60 28.8183 Status: RX Acres: 18.0 Option: Critical
000005 Lon: 149 43.7633 Start Date: 03/16 Area: CGF
Owner: USFS Unit: AKCGF-Chugach National Forest
Co05 Name: RX Chugach Programmatic Piles Cause: Human
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